11-15-1999

	1	- 1	-	 ' '	 	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and	Traisemark Office			

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101	99995 original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):								
Ewan Choroszylow	Name: Howard J. Greenwald								
Giovanni Aquino	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No									
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 111 Hickory Ridge Road								
Assignment	Street Address:								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
☐ Other	City: Penfield State: NY ZIP: 14625								
Execution Date: November 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💛 No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,431,551								
U.S.S.N.	Issued: 7/11/95								
Our Docket No:	Docket No: GA-1C								
Filed: Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yee ☑No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Howard J. Greenwald	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Internal Address: Suite 2490	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00								
Intelligit Modifess.	Enclosed Check # 23990								
÷ * · · ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street									
Street Address: 549 West Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-2010								
City: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  11/3/99   Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  2								
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Do not detach this portion									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
11/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000308 5431551 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 01 FC:581 40.00 OBox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									
document to be recorded, including time for reviewand completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	cet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, cet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), PATENT								

**REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0034** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT 5,431,551

WHEREAS, I, Giovanni Aquino(of 29 Byron Avenue, Kenmore, New York), and Ewan Choroszylow (of 125 Church Street, East Aurora, New York) each are named coinventors of United States patent 5,431,551, which issued on July 11, 1995 and which described improvements in a "ROTARY POSITIVE DISPLACMENT DEVICE;"

WHEREAS, Howard J. Greenwald, of 111 Hickory Ridge Road, Penfield, New York, wishes to acquiring an undivided share of United States patent 5,431,551;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two-hundred fifty dollars (\$250.00) paid to each of Giovanni Aquino and Ewan Choroszylow, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Giovanni Aquino and Ewan Choroszylow, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to the said Howard J. Greenwald an undivided five percent (5.0 %) part of the whole right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said United States patent 5,431,551, the said undivided five percent (5.0%) part to be held by Howard J. Greenwald, for his own use and enjoyment, and his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by each of Giovanni Aquino and Ewan Choroszylow had the assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this  $2^{n-1}$  day of November, 1999.

Giovanni Aquino

Ewan Choroszylow

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss:

Before me personally appeared said Giovanni Aquino and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 hd day of November, 1999.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss:

HOWARD J. GREENWALD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4991886
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2000

Before me personally appeared said Ewan Choroszylow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\lambda^{rd}$  day of November, 1999.

Notary Public

HOWARD J. GREENWALD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4991886
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2004
PATENT

RECORDED: 11/08/1999 REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0035